SERVICE DATA
FILE NO.100-089

e

 TOSHIBA

CASSETTE TAPE DECK




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
R ARIES MO AT O N i R s e 3
BIEACK DIAGRAM s e L i 3
DISASSEMBLY. INSTRUCTIONS . ... 0 el co e st s ne e = ol 4
PANEL BEMON AL e S S - oo 4
BORIOM COVER R EN @A i S e L e 4
ELECTRICAL ADIUSTINIENIISE & n S i S e e i 5t0 8
RECORD/PLAYBACK HEAD ADJUSTMENT . .. cniie o comme s o bve o e 5
PLAYBACK SENSITINVITY /ADSUSTIVIENI LT SO s . . aee ee 5
LEVELMETER ABDUUSTVIENT i o s SR i s s i 6
RECORD INPUT SENSITIVITY ADJUSTMENT . .. . ... oo 6
BIAS CURRENTF ARG STV ENTE e R s 7
RECORD/PLAYBACKIEEVEIFADIUSTMENTIN . e e me s A s o h o 7t08
ElECTRICAL PARTS LOCATION & caoesasassnsnssdesassadassonp s 8to9
Figure 13. Bottom View of Dolby P.C. Board . ........................... 8
Figure 14. Bottom View of Main P.C. Board ... .......................... 9
SEE EN AT DA G R AN o S e R RO 10
EXPLODEDR VIEW MECHANISM . .. . o oo c i e s e e e i e 11
EXPLOPDEDVIEW CABINET « 1 .. oo e e Bt S 12
DA RIS EE S e A i e A R 13 to 16



PARTS LOCATION

Tape Counter

Recording Indicator Lampﬂ i, Level Meters
Dolby Indicator Lamp £

y.
Woa.. -

Chrome Tape Indicator Lamp

Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs

Cassette Cover

Input Selector Knob
Dolby NR Knob

Stop/Cassette Eject Button

Recording Level
Adjusting Knobs

Record Button

Rewinding Button

Playback Button

Power Switch

Fast-Forward Button

Pause Button

Headphone Jack

Recording/Playback Connector

Microphone Jacks

Figure 1.

BLOCK DIAGRAM

LINE IN

PHONES
INPUT DOLBY RECORD HEaD

UNIT | il
SELECTOR AMP, AMP, |
—o
MIC UVK AMP,
METER
: wN | METER
L
RPH 7 FADER AMP,
RECORD/ PLAYBACK HEAD

DIN IN

MiIC

e
i3

il DIN OUT.

p——= 15

\YBA J)
alhgy i CHROME NORMAL LINE OuT.
HEAD AMP cq
NORI

BIAS CHROME

POWER
osc. SUPPLY
CIRCUIT
EH
o
ERASE HEAD @ J-
7; MOTOR -

sio

A POWER TRANSF¥ORMER
Figure 2. Block Diagram

AN =



DISASSEMBY INSTRUCTIONS

P ANEL REMOVAL
1. Remove the Recording Level Adjusting Knobs, DOLBY
NR Knob, INPUT Selector Knob; and Bias/Equalizer

. Input
Selector Knobs. (See figure 3). Selector
2. Remove two screws. (See figure 4). Knob Dolby NR Knob

Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs—I

»

]—Recording Level

Erjure 2 Adjusting Knobs

Screw
M3x8mm
Screw  M3x8mm
Figure 4.
3. Remove six screws from the bottom cover (See figure 5) E Screw
M3x8mm M3x8mm
and 3P plug for power indicator lamp and 7P plug for
DOLBY NR/CHROME/RECORD indicator lamps from 5
crew
the panel. T M3x8mm
M3X12m
Screw
M3x8mm Screw
M3x8mm
Figure 5.
Screw (Tapping) Screw
BOTTOM COVER REMOVAL M3x8mm M3x5mm
1. Remove three screws from P.C. Board and mechanical
chassis and 5P plug from P.C. Board. (See figure 6).
2. Remove the bottom cover from P.C. Board and mecha-
nical chassis.
Screw 5P Plug
(Tapping)
M3x8mm

Figure 6.



ELECTRICAL ADJUSTMENTS

RECORD/PLAYBACK HEAD ADJUSTMENT

1. Connect a VTVM across the LINE OUT Jacks (P4 and P5).

2. Set the Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs to normal positions and Dolby NR Knob to OUT position.

3. Playback the Test Tape (MTT-114, 10 kHz) and adjust the azimuth adjusting screw so that the VTVM indicates
maximum position.
CAUTION:  When L and R channels are measured at the same time, difference should be under 2dB in the

maximum position.

Record/Playback Head

@i~

[ G |
— A==

Adjusting Screw

Figure 7.

PLAYBACK SENSITIVITY ADJUSTMENT

1. Connect a VTVM across the Test Points (TP107 and TP207).

2. Set the Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs to normal positions and Dclby NR Knob to OQUT position.

3. Playback the Test Tape (MTT-150, 400Hz) and adjust the Semi-fixed Resistors (VR101 and VR201) so that the
VTVM indicates 580mV.

2
o =
R/ P Head y REC./PB AMP,
(L) 19 o
N TPIO7
=

O O
VRIOI vEio

VTVM
Tape ) 50K I0K
(MTT-150)

R/P Head
(R) REC./PB AMR

poLBY

e TP207 O @ 0

=
VR202
\%
VR20I 10K VT VM
50K
Figure 8.



LEVEL METER ADJUSTMENT

1. Connect a VTVM across the Test Points (TP107 and 207).

2. Set the Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs to normal positions and Dolby NR Knob to OUT position.
3. Playback the Test Tape (MTT-150, 400Hz) and make certain the VTVM indicates 580mV.

4. Adjust the Semi-fixed Resistors (VR 105 and VR205) so that the Level Meter indicates +3dB.

O

Tape
(MTT —
150)

L. channel

.=

AMP,

ST

VRIOS

Meter
AMP

Level Meter

50K

R channel

R/P Head

AMP,

=

YA

VR205

Meter
AMP

Level Meter

-
-

S0K

Figure 9.

RECORD INPUT SENSITIVITY ADJUSTMENT

1. Connect a VTVM across the LINE OUT Jacks (P4 and P5).

2. Set the Recording Level Adjusting Knobs to maximum positions.

3. Apply a signal of 400Hz, -17dB/V through the LINE IN Jacks (P1 and P2).

4. Adjust the Semi-fixed Resistors (VR106 and VR206) so that the VTVM indicates 580mV.

LINE IN LINE OUT @]
=G H }\
4@@ AMP. 2 ©°
VRI06
100K VTVM
Signal Resistance | |
Generator Attenuator
400 Hz/ IV -17dB VR 206 LINE OuUT
100K
R - CH
AMP
M
LINE IN g
Figure 10.



BIAS CURRENT ADJUSTMENT

T
2
3.

Connect a VTVM across the Test Points (TP101 and TP201).
Set the Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs to normal positions.
Set the Tape Recorder to recording mode and adjust the Trap Coils (L103 and L203) so that the VTVM

indicates maximum position.

. Adjust the Semi-fixed Resistors (VR104 and VR204) so that the VTVM indicates 5.5mV (0.55mA).

VRI104 Ci29

IO?P
R/P Head (L) il
—— To Bios Oscillator
c229 Circuit
100P
j—

R P Head (R)

Figure 11.

RECORD/PLAYBACK LEVEL ADJUSTMENT

1.
2.

[o2 BN &2 B S V]

Connect a VTVM across the LINE OUT Jacks (P4 and P5).
Set the Recording Level Adjusting Knobs to maximum positions, Dolby NR Knob to OUT position and Input
Selector Knob to LINE IN position.

. Set the Test Tape (MTT-505. Blank Tape) in position.

. Apply a signal of 400Hz, -20dB/V through the LINE IN Jacks (P1 and P2).

. Set the Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs to chrome position and set the Tape Recorder to recording mode.

. Playback the Test Tape (MTT-505) and adjust the Semi-fixed Resistors (VR102 and VR202) so that the VTVM

indicates same value at recording.

7. Set the Bias/Equalizer Selector Knobs from chrome to norinal position.

. Set the Test Tape (MTT-502. Blank Tape) in position and set the Tape Recorder to recording mode.
. Playback the Test Tape (MTT-502) and adjust the Semi-fixed Resistors (VR103 and VR203) so that the VTVM

indicates same value at recording.



LINE OUT
LINE IN
! L= CH
AMP < - @g

‘ VTVM
i VR102
Signal | | Resistance | VR'O3<° ) 10K
Generator Attenuator 10K
-20d8B
400Hz /IV LINE OUT
RI=CH
i AMP,
LINE IN VTVM
B
VR 203 VR202
10K O Q) 10K
Figqre 12.

ELECTRICAL PARTS LOCATION

Figure 13. Bottom View of Dolby P.C. Board



EXPLODED VIEW MECHANISM

Figure 16. Exploded View Mechanism

) .



EXPLODED VIEW CABINET

Figure 17. Exploded View Cabinet



PARTS LIST
Symbol No. | Parts No. Description Symbol No. | Parts No. Description
TRANSISTORS, DIODES AND IC’S 1234 22163503 | Jack Ass'y
TR101, 152 Transistor, 2SC373
201 M1, 2 22104310 | Level Meter
TR102, 202 Transistor, 2SC735-GR
TR15 Transistor, 2SD234-Y-0/Y 22144295 Fuse, 500mA, 250V (EUROPE/
ENGLAND/AUSTRALIA)
D101, 102 Diode, 1S1555 22176536 | Power Supply Cord (ENGLAND)
103, 104 22176156 | Power Supply Cord (AUSTRALIA)
154, 156 22176286 | Power Supply Cord (EUROPE)
157, 201 22176114 | Power Supply Cord (FOR OTHERS)
202, 203
204 CAPACITORS
D105, 205 Diode, TN60-FD1 G=12%, J=t5%, K=t10%, M=+20%, Z=-20+80%
D106, 206 Diode, 1NGO €101 201 22446470 | Electrolytic, 47mfd, 25V
301, 401 C102, 202 22448339 | Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
D151 Diode, 1D2Z1 C103, 203 22362221 | Ceramic, 220pF, 50V, K
D152, 153 Diode, 1D2C1 C104, 204 22448339 | Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
D158 Diode, 02Z7. 5A C105, 205 22448339/ Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
D351 Diode, 02Z6.8A C106, 206 22362470 | Ceramic, 47pF, b0V, K
€107, 207 22382561 | Polystyrene, 560pF, 50V, K
RIEd 2. 384 Diode, S8302 C108, 208 22448339 | Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
C109, 209 22362470| Ceramic, 47pF, 50V, K
IC101, 102 IC, TA7122AP-JA2 €110, 210 22372472 | Mylar, 4700pF, 50V, K
201, 202 @14 2010 22445470 | Electrolytic, 47mfd, 16V
IC103, 203 IC, TA7066P Cli12,.212 22448339 | Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
IC301, 401 | 22114299 | IC, NE545B EN13,213 22372103 | Mylar, 0.01mfd, 50V, K
C114, 214 22446470 | Electrolytic, 47mfd, 25V
EoaTEl S C115,215 | 22448339| Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
il 22223064 | Transformer, Power Cl117, 227 22372102 | Mylar, 1000pF, 50V, K
(FOR OTHERS) C118, 218 22440024 | Electrolytic, 0.68mfd, 25V
22223046 | Transformer, Power (EUROPE/ C119, 219 22448478 | Electrolytic, 0.47mfd, 50V
ENGLAND/AUSTRALIA) C120, 220 22448339 | Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
G121, 221 22362221 | Ceramic, 220pF, 50V, K
1.102,.202 22232107 | Coil, Trap, 2mH C122, 222 22372333 | Mylar, 0.033mfd, 50V, K
L103, 203 22232143 Coil, Trap, 23mH €123, 223 22448339 Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
22132522 | Oscillator Unit C124, 224 22372563 | Mylar, 0.056mfd, 50V, K
€125, 225 22372273 | Mylar, 0.027mfd, 50V, K
FIL301 22137752 Filter Block €126, 226 22372154 | Mylar, 0.15mfd, 50V, K
401 C128, 228 22382101 | Polystyrene, 100pF, 50V, K
C129, 229 22382101 | Polystyrene, 100pF, 50V, K
| ST 22146748 | Slide Switch, Record/Playback €130, 230 22448339 Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
S 22146747 | Slide Switch, Record/Playback G131, 23 22343102 | Ceramic, 1000pF, 50V, M
S3,4,5,6 22146746 | Lever Switch C132, 232 22445470| Electrolytic, 47mfd, 16V
S7,8,9 22146731 Micro Switch €133,238 22445470| Electrolytic, 47mfd, 16V
S10 22146204 | Push Switch, Power C134, 234 22447100/ Electrolytic, 10mfd, 35V
Sl 22146985| Leaf Switch €135, 235 22373103 | Mylar, 0.01mfd, 50V, M
S12 22146120| Slide Switch, Voltage Selector C136, 236 22448339 Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
(FOR OTHERS) C137, 237 22448339 | Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
C138, 238 22447479 Electrolytic, 4.7mfd, 35V
P1,2,4,6 22163504 | PIN Jack Ass'y C139, 239 22448339| Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V
C151 22445330| Electrolytic, 33mfd, 16V

i3




Description

Symbol No. | Part No. Symbol No. | Part No. Description
C152 22385332 | Polystyrene, 3300pF, 125V, K R160 22553152| 1.5K ohm
€153 22445470 | Electrolytic, 47mfd, 16V R161 22553332| 3.3K ohm
C154 22342103 | Ceramic, 0.01mfd, 50V, Z R162 22553182| 1.8K ohm
C155 22448471 | Electrolytic, 470mfd, 50V R163 22563471| Composition, 470 ohm, 1/2W
C156 22342103 | Ceramic, 0.01mfd, 50V, Z R164 22563101 | Composition, 100 ohm, 1/2W
C157 22342103 | Ceramic, 0.01mfd, 50V, Z R166 22543124| 120K ohm
C158 22342103 | Ceramic, 0.01mfd, 50V, Z R167 22543124| 120K ohm
C159 22446471 | Electrolytic, 470mfd, 25V R168 22543333| 33K ohm
Cc161 22446101 | Electrolytic, 100mfd, 25V R301, 401 22553223| 22K ohm
Cc162 22447101 | Electrolytic, 100mfd, 35V R302, 402 22540011| 3.3K ohm, 2%
C163 22446470 | Electrolytic, 47mfd, 25V R303, 403 22553181| 180 ohm
€171 22342103 | Ceramic, 0.01mfd, 50V, Z R304, 404 22553473| 47K ohm
C181, 281 22362470 | Ceramic, 47pF, 50V, K R305, 405 22553104 | 100K ohm
C182, 282 22340088 | Ceramic, 4700pF, 250V, Z R306, 406 22553121| 120 ohm
C301, 401 22372104 | Mylar, 0.1mfd, 50V, K R307, 407 22553684 | 680K ohm
C302, 402 22448339 | Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V R308, 408 22553154 150K ohm
C303, 403 22370149 | Polypropylene, 0.0056mfd, R309, 409 22553274| 270K ohm

100V, G R310, 410 22563391 Composition,390 ohm, 1/2W
C304, 404 22370148 | Polypropylene, 0.027mfd, R311, 411 22553105| 1M ohm

100V, G R351 22553392| 3.9K ohm
C305, 405 22370150 | Polypropylene, 0.0047mfd,

100V, G VARIABLE RESISTORS
C306, 406 22445100 | Electrolytic, 10mfd, 16V VR101, 201 | 22658130| Semi-fixed, 50K ohm
C307, 407 22445100 | Electrolytic, 10mfd, 16V VR102, 202 | 22658129| Semi-fixed, 10K ohm
C308, 408 22371473 | Mylar, 0.047mfd, 50V, J VR 103, 203| 22658129| Semi-fixed, 10K ohm
C309, 409 22448109 | Electrolytic, Tmfd, 50V VR 104, 204| 22658155| Semi-fixed, 100K ohm
C310, 410 22372104 | Mylar, 0.1mfd, 50V VR105, 205| 22658130| Semi-fixed, 50K ohm
C311, 411 22372334 | Mylar, 0.33mfd, 50V, K VR 106, 206| 22658155| Semi-fixed, 100K ohm
C313, 413 22446470 | Electrolytic, 47mfd, 25V VRZ2:3 22657139| Variable, 50K ohm
C314, 414 22382101 | Polystyrene, 100pF, 50V, K
C315, 415 | 22448339 Electrolytic, 3.3mfd, 50V MECHANICAL PARTS
C351 22445101 | Electrolytic, 100mfd, 16V 2 25719221| Operation Plate, Pause

3 25741401 | Operation Plate, Fast-Forward
RESISTORS 4 25741458 | Operation Plate, Playback

All resistors are 1/8W, 5% carbon film resistor otherwise 5 25741425 Operation Plate, Rewind
noted. 6 25741400 | Operation Plate, Record
R101, 201 22553100 10 ohm 7 25741460| Operation Plate, Stop
R102, 202 22553824 | 820K ohm 20 22125641| DC Motor
R103, 203 22553824 | 820K ohm 22 25712287| Hub Plate, Take-up
R104, 204 22553102 1K ohm 23 25717316| Flywheel Ass'y
R 105, 205 22553151 150 ohm 24 25755310| Belt, Drive
R 106, 206 22553153 | 15K ohm 26 25718135| Holder, Capstan
R107, 207 22563102 | Composition, 1K ohm, 1/2W 28 25717299| Pressure Roller Ass’y
R 108, 208 22553155| 1.5M ohm 29 22218171 Erase Head
R151 22563391 | Composition, 390 ohm, 1/2W 30 22217245| Record/Playback Head
R152 22553220 22 ohm 31 25748097 | Lever, Erase Prevention
R153 22553222 | 2.2K ohm 32 25774374 | Holder, Cassette Tape
R154 22553222 | 2.2K ohm 34 25771662| Spring
R155 22553222| 2.2K ohm 37 25712285| Hub Plate, Supply
R158 22553229| 2.2 ohm 38 25713394| Pulley, Rewind
R159 22563821| Composition, 820 ohm, 1/2W 39 25755171| Belt, Rewind

14—




Symbol No. | Part No. Description Symbol No. | Part No. Description

40 25781164 | Guide, Lever 101 25772240 | Spring, Head

41 25782182 | Lever, Detection 104 25773245 | Spring, Stop, Record

42 25782183 | Lever, Push 105 25773268 | Spring, Selector »

43 25782141 | Lever, Prevention 107 25771584 | Spring, Reel Chassis

44 25773212 | Spring 110 25764399 | Washer, Teflon

46 25713401 | Cam-wheel Ass’y 113 25742576 | Lever, Lock, Pause

47 25748132 | Detection Lever, Chrome 114 25771518 | Spring, Push Button

48 25751494 | Pulley, Motor 116 25782158 | Push Button, Play

49 22701344 | Screw, M2.6 x 4mm 147 25782159 | Push Button, Rewind

50 25726235 | Spacer, Motor 118 25782160 | Push Button, Record

51 22701361 | Screw (FLT), M2.6 x 5mm 119 25782161 | Push Button, Stop

b2 25735202 | Washer, Motor 120 25782162 | Push Button, Pause/FF

b3 25761238 | Cushion, Motor 122 25720118 | Screw (FLT), M2.6 x 4mm

57 25771617 | Spring 131 74001026 | Washer, Motor, 2.6¢

58 25771726 | Spring 132 25751414 | Pulley

59 25873155 | Tape Counter 133 25755298 | Belt, Counter

60 25755272 | Belt, Counter 134 25751390 | Pulley

61 25713400 | Idler, Fast-Forward 135 25764027 | Washer, Nylon

62 25764457 | Washer, Rewind Pulley 136 25764402 | Washer

63 25771405 | Spring, Operation Plate 138 25757120 | Ball

64 25771403 | Spring, Operation Plate 140 70432604 | Screw (BID), M2.6 x 4mm

65 25771598 | Spring, Operation Plate 141 25764404 | Washer, Nylon

66 25771597 | Spring, Operation Plate 144 22701314 | Screw, M2 x 3mm

67 25771450 | Spring, Rewind Lever 145 25761340 | Spacer

68 25771586 | Spring, ASO Lever

69 70432005 | Screw (BID), M2 x 5mm CABINET PARTS

70 25713395 | Pulley, Take-up B1 25812556 | Cover, Cassette

72 25724420 | Bush B2 25824198 | Reflector

73 25771661 | Spring, Cassette-up B6 25774398 | Spring, Cassette Cover

74 70442606 | Screw (FLT), M2.6 x 6mm B8 25811600 | Panel Ass'y

75 22701389 | Screw (BID), M2.6 x 3mm B9 25836412 | Knob, Power

77 74050020 | E Washer, 2¢ B10 22874027 | Foot, Rubber

78 25735159 | E Washer, 1.5¢ B13 25726375 | Stud

79 70432605 | Screw (BID), M2.6 x 5mm B14 25812597 | Bottom Cover Ass'y

81 25773206 | Spring, Lock, Record B15 25825200 | Cap, Rubber

82 25771704 | Spring, Pressure Roller B17 25836325 | Knob

83 25764400 | Washer, Nylon B18 25836328 | Knob, Lever Switch

84 25773240 | Spring, Lock, Pause B19 25833304 | Sheet, Himelon

86 25761295 | Cushion, Push Button B20 22701325 | Screw (BID), M3 x 8mm

87 25771585 | Spring, Operation Plate B21 22863869 | Model No. Plate

88 25764396 | Washer, Nylon (ENGLAND/AUSTRALIA)

89 25764398 | Washer, Nylon 22863870 | Model No. Plate (FOR OTHERS)

90 25735197 | G Washer 25827368 | Model No. Plate (EUROPE)

92 70432608 | Screw (BID), M2.6 x 8mm B23 22751075 | Bush, Nylon

93 25771578 | Spring, Fast-Forward Lever B24 25761320 | Bush, Cord

94 25771705 Spring, Rewind Lever B25 22950291 | Label, DOLBY

95 25764386 | Sheet, Nylon

9% 25764196 Washer, Nylon ACCESSORIES

97 70432004 | Screw (BID), M2 x 4mm 22954217 | Owner’s Manual

98 25771708 | Spring, Head Chassis (EUROPE/AUSTRALIA)

100 25755267 | Belt, Cam 22954265 | Owner’s Manual (ENGLAND)
22954245 | Owner’s Manual (FOR OTHERS)

o 5




Symbol No.

Part No.

Description

22990150
22170109
22105328

Cleaner, Head
Patch Cord (TSC-2)
Audition Tape (FOR OTHER)

L6



BLU RED BLU TO POWER SWITCH
e

YEL WHT

RE2 }To POWER SWITCH INDICATOR

PC BOARD

X/

- §

RECORD/PLAYBACK Bt eyt %3
HEAD g g .

=

A e .

iy, Mg

‘“‘\\\%\%\Mm\wwmm — :
.mw:mmw\w«mmmw PR73

PR74

)

o
]

e !
s i
; -

& i S ]

= q
; i Gl ‘iﬁk\\
s L
.y ]

DOLBY UNIT

s

[S]U1UJUUAUAVIUAULURUIUACACIOIOIC 0010}

!

LEVEL METER

; | X 5 :
L - 4 b | % -

c d ! g o

o w i (o} GRY

j = %%me . | .
TO CHASSIS = . : ' - ,

A %MW S ) T | [ S
( TO CH ROME) {
DETECTOR
TO MUTING SWITCH s TO CHROME TAPE TO DOLBY TO RECORDING

INDICATOR  INDICATOR  INDICATOR

Figure 14. Bottom View of Main P.C. Board

S ¢\

< »



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

DOLBY UNIT
NR SW NR sW s8
Ss-a S5-b MUTING
—C
VRié)G fr ]
Lo/ T cI58 ]
w5 | | e
aidT RI53 _(C \; INDICATOR
! K-
B :]SDI‘55545 ll’t?DLI%vATOR
| E55k @ PL 2
CHROME
‘ INDICATOR
Croz
|
| 2 |
T s ‘L L INDICATOR
| 100K 1 - i
‘ SR Inor. mé‘uon C‘FLOFRM
} RZI(}KT TE’fjﬁ; k}'sﬂ'n S§° CIS7 2.2 31252
R3II
| M
| L33 P! 22K
| or2 it S| o —}{’]—[ (S-S HIOHI T 2-I3H-1aHisHie ) (E=l=x s iy
] 5% dcoor | PRIz |PRI0 3w/508 T4 |Rec. vou| Zerk iS5 5o
Sla7ur25 150K =0 ©[33w/50
I{‘T’»j S5 L] b
&J VYR3 ‘SIRZ / 4700P
€203 50K | (50K)| "
350p e Li | e c282 220~ 240y
| f‘ff' 50Hz
- i o 3 R205 &f’é:’ 3 T E%%Ziﬁunsrmu_m
! TPIOI] o fTP-E] — oK rod (/S0
| NG SR
|
; g 5 —
| B R paq s )4 pet)| 4 AR
| MOTOR
A 0" Jyios iy : f
1000P RIOS LS O
RECORD/:I’;:::?/;%K( nE:)D< Ea |I %{" >_“_l "q(oitq)i €139 33p/50 Sl
f €128 RIO6 e U RIS ¢ - ?QD—T
100P 10K % | 390
| 1t 18] O
o : | o
€153
ERA:ET_HIEBAD ( E% 1" _.} osc aLoSiij"I"/‘e ,,:%ﬁ; TL@:Q\IIEL METER
| K8 R e B .
: W4 cezs ﬂ“%m @ @ LEVEL METER
i
ﬂEcoﬂD/:;AFvsfglé :1]::29 @{l' W
I " el S =
| g
} i T I, 10
RI164 13
| 100 1600P PRST ‘
| B B s s RGO :i}
| G220 c130 = CI34  PRIB HEADPHONE 14 D [1» o 1?-3[_ | 4700P
| B - /5] 100735 220 ey E—gf;-{t\_@ T i
| ﬁ ) oR37) [ M Y Tty 50K Soso  |,0198 27k ; 115/230v
PR79| 82K PRI4 7 v =L i1 TRION 1s0 c262
} 22K o [ 22K |13y [’ 23v P 31%‘/35% 2 5C373 Mmﬁp 50/60 Hz
| in 047,150 i T =2 é 09v~07v_ y 0105
£ LA ci63 2z Stp IN60 (FD) —u
} gorl = vz © | 75?5‘ waf ): e PRITEE] =G0y e Eree ! s
| G‘o b 11| o &l ca8 18K
| g 4T/16 068725 (O8RS | OTHERS
1 RI08 PR46 PRAT ] Rn%?<3 i P4 d
| 15M PR3O B 5% 330 [1 [ PR39 f_j O)LINE oUT
| E ggg: Sk "";’:f l—‘ = R4S 2K
| cl26 = lcos - HJ PRSS  gv.psv
[ 045u 059 Goan oIS PREI TaoR d 2 pney
| =] | ol ] Bl
= 1 t——1 —y VR205 0206 R66 -
! L ot
‘[ e O T oo | 7o 0] oveiary 0205
1 ran |20k 1 1 BB L 151555 PRé?| PRG4 IN6O(FD)
| c2073 C214 - = = 15K 100
| saT ams SR il 554 el ) 5
} F4C72ul/|46 |s?555 1K ) LR L S .
o P5
%fz“csf Bl 5 prﬂ: f(%)LINE ouT
RI68 33K
NOTES:
1. S1, 2 Slide switch for record/playback change (Playback position). 8. S9 Micro switch for muting (Off position).
2. S3  Lever switch for input selector (LINE IN position). 9. S10 Push switch for power (Off position).
3. S4 Lever switch for Dolby N.R. (Out position). 10. S11 Leaf switch for motor (Off position).
4. S5 Lever switch for tape selector (BIAS) (Normal position). 11. S12 Slide switch for voltage selector (others).
5. S6 Lever switch for tape selector (EQ) (Normal position). 12. Resistance values are indicated in ohm unless otherwise noted (K=1000).
6. S7 Micro switch for tape selector (AUTO) (Normal position). 13. Capacitance values are indicated in microfarads unless otherwise specified (P=micro-microfarads).
Figure 15. Schematic Diagram
7. S8 Micro switch for muting (Off position). F

N0



	10001
	10002
	10003
	10004
	10005
	10006
	10007
	10008
	10009
	10010
	10011
	10012
	10013
	10014
	10015
	10016

